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ASSEMBLE THE REEL KNOB










ASSEMBLY OF THE ZOOM LANCE

— Applies to medium and large bundle only
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CONNECTING NOZZLES TO THE GUN
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CONNECTING LANCE TO THE GUN
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ADJUSTING THE LENGTH ON THE ZOOM LANCE
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PG3-GUN CONNECTION

PG3-GUN SAFETY LOCK/UNLOCK

PG3-GUN DISCONNECTION




PG4-GUN CONNECTION

PG4-GUN SAFETY LOCK/UNLOCK

PG4-GUN DISCONNECTION
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PLACEMENT OF FOAM CANNON
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BOTTLE CONFIGURATIONS

SUITABLE FOR EITHER JUST SOAP OR A SOAP AND WATER COMBINATION

ADJUSTING THE FOAM CANNON ANGLE ADJUSTING THE SOAP RATIO
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VARIO NOZZLE

TURBO NOZZLE

C I
K

CLEAN NOZZLE WITH SAFETY NEEDLE




PATIO CLEANER

FOAMING PATIO CLEANING PATIO

CLEANING WALL
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SERVICE: PUMP

Replace:

Pump Head Kit

Main Valve

Pump Body Kit

F1

Tool:

T25

REMOVE: STEP 1-10:
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INSERT: STEP 1-10:
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EXTENSION HOSE AND CORD

Use a hose connection
without an auto-stop valve

Max 10m 1,5mm2
Max 20m 2,5mm2

CLEANING WATER FILTER
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TEMPERATURE GUIDELINES

DO NOT USE WATER
HEATED ABOVE 400

DO NOT USE OR STORE
MACHINE BELOW 2




EN - Technical Data

Article number See article number (rating plate) on pressure washer

NO - Teknisk data

Artikkelnummer Se Artikkelnummer (typeskilt) p& maskinen.

Rated power KW W17 18 20 21 22 Effekt kw W7 17 18 20 21 22
Supply temperature max.  °C 40 40 40 40 40 40 Vanntemperatur maks °c 40 40 40 40 40 40
Supply rate min. I/min 65 6,6 70 756 83 83 Vannforsyning min. I/min 65 66 70 75 83 83
Allowable pressure MPa 12 125 13 14 14 15 mengde
Rated pressure MPa g 84 9 04 o7 IR Tl\latT trykk MPa 12 126 13 14 14 15
Rated Flow /mn 52 52 60 656 65 67 Nomineft irykk N c Ry ° BN 97 Bl
Maximum inlet pressure MPa 10 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 Gjennomstramning /min 52 52 60 65 65 67
Vannforsyning maks trykk MPa 10 10 1,0 1,0 10 1,0
Autostop function . o . . . -
Weight according to EP- kg 10 10 105 106 106 112 Autostopp-funksjon a - B
TA-Procedure 01:2014 Vekt i henhold til EP- kg 10 10 105 106 106 112
- TA-Procedure 01:2014
Protective class Il Il Il Il Il |
Serial number See serial number (rating plate) on pressure washer Beskyttelsesklasse Il Il I I I |
- Serienummer Se Artikkelnummer (typeskilt) pa maskinen.
"The values given are valid for a nominal voltage [U] of 230 V. For different voltages and
models for specific countries, these values can vary. Starting cycles generate brief voltage Informasjonen gjelder for nominell spenning [U] pa 230 V. Ved spenningsawik og pa
drops. Interference with other equipment/machines may occur in case of unfavorable visse nasjonale modeller kan denne informasjonen variere noe. Tilkoblinger forer til korte
mains system conditions. Ved ugunstige kan det oppsta paandre
Malfunctions are not to be expected for system impedances below 0.276 ohm. If in doubt apparater. Ved nettimpedanser pa mindre enn 0,276 Ohm forventes det ingen forstyrrelser.
please contact your Supply Authority." Tai tvilstilfelle kontakt med ditt stromleverandor.
Noise/Vibration Infor- P40 P45 P50 P55 P57 P60 Stey- og vibrasjonsinfor- P40 P45 P50 P55 P57 P60
mation masjon
Sound emission values determined according to EN 60335-2-79. Stoyutslippsverdier malt i henhold til EN 60335-2-79
Typically the A-weighted noise levels of the product are: Typiske A-filtrerte stoynivaer for produktet:
Sound pressure level dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82 Lydtrykk dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82
Sound power level dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97 Lydstyrke dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97
Uncertainty K dB 3 3 3 3 3 3 Usikkerhet K dB 3 3 3 3 3 3
Wear hearing protection! Bruk herselvern!
Vibration total values ah (triax vector sum) and uncertainty K determined according to Totale vibrasjonsverdier ah (vektorsum for tre retninger) og usikkerhet K beregnet iht.
EN 60335-2-79: EN 60385-2-79:
Vibration emission value a, m/s? 01 02 04 |04 04 02 Hand-arm vibrasjons- m/s? 01 02 04 | 04 04 02
Uncertainty K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05 verdi ah
Usikkerhet K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05

DE - Technische Daten

DA - Tekniske data

Artikelnummer Siehe Seriennummer (Typenschild) am Hoch- Typenummer Se (typeskilt) pa hoj
druck
—— k’“\ﬁ; ’e‘”‘ge; =  ErE . B Nom. forbrug KW 17 17 18 20 21 22
Ve'l“” zs 9 - . B R Pl Temperatur tilob max.  °C__ 40 40 40 40 40 40
V°“"“ empera :' max. T EEm B Vandmeengde tilob min __ I/min 65 66 70 75 83 83
Zef”g“”g;g’ak o, Mr;'” S BB BB Tilladkt tryk MPa 12 125 13 14 14 15
N“ "‘S:‘ge’k fue MP"‘ - N E Norinelt tryk MPa 8 84 9 94 97 1
a 3 . , P

Ne””dmchﬂ E . R KR Flow I/mn 52 52 60 65 65 67

enneurchiiuss i ek - - BN o = Maksimalt indgangstyk ~ |MPa 1,0 ~ 10 10 | 1,0 10 10
Maximaler Eingangsdruck ~MPa 1,0 1,0 10 10 10 10 Ny
Autost Funki Autostop-funktion . o . o .

(losTopp-Turaon Veegt svarer til EPTA-Pro- kg 10 10 105 106 106 112
Gewicht nach EPTA-Ver- kg 10 10 105 106 106 11,2 codure 019014
fahren 01:2014
Schutzart m I 0 7 I : Beskyttelsesklasse Il 1] 1] 1l Il |

chutzarf — e e Serienummer Se (typeskilt) pa hoj
Serfennummer dl“ic:ref:\::er ormerthpensi anec Angivelsere geelder for en nominel speending [U] pa 230 V. Disse angivelser kan variere

ved afvigende ogi p udforelser. kan
JDie angegebenen Werte gelten fir eine Nennspannung [U] von 230 V. Fir verschiedene forarsage kortfristede spzendingsfald. Under ugunstige netbetingelser i tyndtbefolket
Spannungen und Modelle fiir bestimmte Lander kénnen diese Werte variieren. Startz- omrade kan andre apparater blive pavirket heraf. Hvis stramtilforslens systemimpedans er
yklen erzeugen kurze Bei konnen mindre end 0,276 Ohm, er det usandsynligt, at der opstar ulemper. Kontakt stremforsyn-
Stérungen anderer Gerate/Maschinen auftreten. Bei Systemimpedanzen unter 0276 ingsselskabet, hvis du er { i,
Ohm sind keine Fehlfunktionen zu erwarten. Im Zweifelsfall wenden Sie sich bitte an
Ihren Stromerzeuger” Stej-/vibrationsinformation P40 P46 P50 P55 P57 P60
Informationen zu L&rm P40 P45 P50 P55 P57 P60 Stejemissionsveerdier bestemt iht. EN 60335-2-79.
und Vibrationen Maskinens A-vurderede stejniveau er typisk:
Schallemissionswerte gemaB EN 60335-2-79. Lydtryksniveau dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82
Typischerweise sind die A-bewerteten Gerauschpegel des Produkts: Lydeffektniveau dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97
Schalldruckpegel dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82 Usikkerhed K ) 3 3 3 3 3 3
Schallleistungspegel dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97 Brug
Messunsicherheit K dB 3 3 3 8 38 8 Samlede vibrationsvaerdier ah (vekiorsum for tre retninger) og usikkerhed K beregnet iht.
Tragen Sie bei der Arbeite einen Gehdrschutz! EN 60335-2-79:
inani issions- 2 o1 02 04 | 04 04 02
fe ah (T; und K bestimm nach Vs:;i”;”gsem‘ss'ons s

Schwingungsemission- m/s? 01 U2 04 |NOAN 04 (o2 Usikker hhed K m/s?2 05 _ 05 05 05 05 05
swert ah, IKKer| s ) ) ) K ) 1
Messunsicherheit K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 | 05
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SE - Tekniska Data

Produktnummer For produktnummer se typskylten pa hogtrycksag-

gretatet
Markeffekt kw 17 17 18 20 21 22
Temperatur tillopp max. °C 40 40 40 40 40 40
Vattenmangd tillopp min. |/min 6,5 6,6 70 73) 83 83
Tillatet tryck MPa 12 125 13 14 14 15
Nominell trykk MPa 8 84 9 94 9,7 11
Flode I/min 52 52 60 65 65 67
Max. Ingangstryck MPa 1,0 1,0 1,0 10 1,0 1,0
Autostopp-funktion . ° . ° .
Vikt enligt EPTA-Proce- kg 10 10 105 106 106 112
dure 01:2014
Skyddsklass I Il Il Il Il |
Serienummer For p se typskylten pa hdgtrycksag

gretatet
Uppgifterna géller for en markspénning pa [U] 230 V. Vid awikande spanning och for ut-
féranden i vissa lander kan uppgifterna variera. Vid inkoppling uppstar kortvariga spannings-
fall. Vid ogynnsamma natforhallanden kan annan utrustning paverkas. Vid natimpedanser
mindre &n 0,276 ohm behéver man inte rékna med storning. Vand dig i tveksamma fall till
din elleverantor.
Buller-/vibrationsdata P40 P45 P50 PB5 P57 P60
Bullernivavérde formedlas enligt EN 60335-2-79.
Verktygets A-vagda ljudniva ar i typiska fall:
Ljudtrycksniva dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82
Ljudeffektniva dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97
Osakerhet K dB 3 3 3 3 3 3
Anvand hﬁrselskydd'
Totala ur tre rikiningar) och osakerhet K
framtagna enligt EN 60335-2- 79
Vibrationsemissions- m/s? 0,1 02 04 04 04 02
varde a
Osakerhet K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05

1S - Teeknilegar upplysingar

Nmer hlutar Sjé ndmer hiutar (merkispjald) & hdprystidzelu

Metio afl kW 17 17 18 20 21 22
Mesta hitastig & vatni. “ic 40 40 40 40 40 40
Lagmarks vatnsflaedi I/min 65 6,6 70 75 83 83
Leyfilegur prystingur MPa 12 126 13 14 14 16
Metinn prystingur MPa 8 84 9 94 97 11
Metid flzedi I/min 52 52 60 65 65 67
Mesti inntaksprystingur MPa 1,0 1,0 10 10 10 10
Autostop virkni . o . 0 .

Pyngd samkvaemt EP- kg 10 10 105 106 106 112
TA-Procedure 01:2014

Verndarflokkur Il 1] Il I Il |
Radnumer Sjé ndmer hiutar (merkispjald) & haprystidzelu

Uppgefin gildi gilda fyrir nafnspennu [U] 230 V. Pau gzetu verid dnnur fyrir adra spennu

eda teeki sem gerd eru fyrir tiltekin [6nd. Upphafssniningar vélarinnar valda spennufalli

skamma stund. Teekid geeti truflad onnur rafteeki ef Ghagsteedar adsteedur i adalkerfinu

eru fyrir hendi. Ekki parf ad buast vid bilun vié kerfisvionam leegri en 0.276 ohm. Ef pd ert

i vafa vinsamlegast hafdu samband vid rafmagnsveituna pina*

Upplysingar um havada/ P40 P45 P50 P55 P57 P60
titring

Hévadagildi fengin samkveemt EN 60335-2-79.

Dzemigerd A-vegin havadagildi teekisins eru:

HIj6dprystingsstig dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82
Hijédaflsstig dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97
Ovissa K dB 3 3 3 3 3 3
Notid heyrnarhlifar!

Heildargildi titrings ah (iriax vektor summa) og évissan K eru fengin samkvaemt EN

60335-2-79:

Titringsgildi a, m/s? 01 02 04 04 04 02
Ovissa K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05

ES - Datos técnicos

Tuotenumero Katso tuotenumero (arvokilpi) painepesurista
Nimellsteho S .7 Bl 15 TN 2 Nimero de articulo e B A o =)
Suurin tulolampétila € 40 40 40 40 40 40 Potencia nominal KW 17 17 18 20 21 929
Pienin vedentuotto /min 65 66 70 76 83 83 Temperatura méxima del ~ °C 40 40 40 40 40 40
Sallittu paine MPa 12 125 13 14 14 156 agua suministrada
Mitattu paine MPa 8 84 9 94 97 11 Caudal minimo del agua I/min 65 66 70 75 83 88
Nimellinen veden vitaus_ I/min 52 52 60 65 65 67 suministrada.
Suurin tulopaine MPa 10 10 10 10 10 10 Presién permisible MPa 12 126 13 14 14 15
B i i i i i
Automaattinen pysaytysto- . . . . . Presién nominal MPa 8 84 9 94 97 11
iminto Caudal nominal I/min 52 52 60 65 65 67
Paino EPTA-menettelyn kg 10 10 105 106 106 112 Presién de entrada MPa 10 10 10 10 10 10
01: 2014 mukaisesti méxima
Turvaluokitus I Il Il Il Il | Funcién de autoparada . . . . .
Sarjanumero Katso tuotenumero (arvokilpi) painepesurista Peso segtin el proced- kg 10 10 105 106 106 11,2
*Annetut arvot ovat voimassa nimellisjannitieelle [U] 230 V. Eri fannitteille ja malleille imiento EPTA 01:2014
néma arvot voivat vaindella tietyissa maissa. Kaynnistysjaksot aiheuttavat yhyita Clase de proteccién I I I I I |
jannitehavidita. Hairigita muihin laitteisiin / koneisiin voi esuntya, jos verkkojarjestelman
u\osuhteet ovat estels p lella 0,276 ohmia ei ole Numero de serie Vea el nimero de articulo (placa de caracteristicas)
e O ota yhteyﬂa laitteen valmistajaan, * G [ g 7 o [Evtlo e el s
Melua / tarinda koskevat P40 P46 P50 PB5 P57 (P60 “Los valores proporcionados son vlidos para una tensién nominal [U] de 230 V. Para
elua 7 tarinaa koskeval diferentes tensiones y modelos para paises especificos los valores pueden variar. Los
tiedot ciclos de inicio generan breves caidas de tensién. Podran producirse interferencias con
Adnen paastdarvot madritetadn standardin EN 60335-2-79 mukaisesti otros equipos/maquinas en caso de condiciones desfavorables de la red de distribucién.
P . No se esperan averfas para impedancias del sistema por debajo de 0,276 ohmios. En
Tuotteen A-painotetut melutasot ovat tyypillisesti:: caso de dudas, péngase en contacto con su autoridad de abastecimiento”.
Aénenpainetaso dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82 Informacién sobre ruidos/ P40 P45 P50 PB5 P57 P60
Aénenvoimakkuustaso dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97 vibraciones
P Valores de emisién de ruido determinados de conformidad con la norma
Epéavarmuuskerroin K dB 3 3 3 3 3 3
Kf')yt" Kuulosuoiaimial EN 60335-2-79.
dytd kuulosuojaimia!
! o S Normalmente, los niveles de ruido ponderados del producto son:
Tarinan ah ja K
EN 60335-0-79: Nivel de presién actstica  dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82
Tarinan pastoano a, m/s2 | 01 02 04 04 04 02 Nivel de potencia actstica dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97
by
Epavarmuuskerroin K m/s? 05 | 05 05 05 05 08 Incertidumbre K dB 3 3 3 |8 3 .38
iUtilice protecciones auditivas!
Valores totales de vibracion ah (suma vectorial triaxial)  incertidumbre K determinados
de conformidad con la norma EN 60335-2-79:
Valor de emisién de m/s? o1 02 04 04 04 02
vibraciones a,
Incertidumbre K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05




IT - Dati tecnici

Numero dell'articolo Vedere il numero dellarticolo (targhetta) sull'idropulitrice

PT - Dados técnicos

Numero identificador Consulte o nimero identificador (placa de identifi-

Cagao) na lavadora de alta pressao

;"tenza nominale S k::N l'; l’g L's i'g i’é i's Poténcia nominal KW 17 17 18 20 21 929
assima temperatura di Temperatura de alimen- °C 40 40 40 40 40 40
alimentazione PN
— - tacdo max.
\:;r‘v?ra;a di alimentazione Wit 65 66 70 [ 83 | 83 Taxa de fornecimento min. I/min 6,5 6,6 70 743 83 83
Pressione consentita MPa 12 125 13 14 14 5} Pressa:\o permitida MEa) 12 12 13 1 14 1
Pressione nominale MPa 8 84 9 94 97 11 Presséo nominal MP? 8 84 9 94 o7 1
Portata nominale I/mn 52 52 60 65 65 67 Caudal nominal DN °2 Ry 60 WORM 655 Wi
Massima pressione di MPa 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 Prlessao de Entrada =2 10 10 10 104 10 o
. Maxima
ingresso -
Funzione di autostop . 0 . 0 . Funcag de paragem
P do | du- kK 10 10 105 106 106 112 automatca
€50 secon. 0 1a procedu kg "’ ' ' b Peso de acordo com kg 10 10 105 106 106 112
ra EPTA 01:2014 N
o procedimento EPTA
Grado di protezione Il Il Il I Il | 01:2014
Numero di serie Vedere il numero dellarticolo (targhetta) sullidropulitrice Classe de protecio I 1 I I I |
"I valori indicati sono validi per una tensione nominale [U] di 230 V. Per tensioni e modelli Ndmero de série Consulte o nimero identificador (placa de identifi-
diversi per paesi specifici, questi valori possono variare. | cicli di awiamento generano brevi cagao) na lavadora de alta pressao
cadute di tensione. In caso di condizioni sfavorevoli del sistema di rete si possono verificare - — - -
‘Os valores dados s&o validos para uma tensao nominal [U] de 230 V. Para tensées e
interferenze con altre apparecchiature/macchine. Non si prevedono malfunzionamenti ° :
f N modelos diferentes para paises especificos, estes valores podem variar. Os ciclos iniciais
per impedenze del sistema inferiori a 0,276 ohm. In caso di dubbi, contattare Iautorita di - N
Tornitura’ geram breves quedas de tensao. Podem ocorrer interferéncias com outros equipamentos/
maquinas em caso de condigdes desfavordveis do sistema de rede. No se espera mau
Informazioni su rumore/ P40 P45 P50 P55 P57 P60 funcionamento para impedéncias do sistema abaixo de 0,276 ohm. Em caso de duvida,
vibrazioni entre em contacto com a sua autoridade fornecedora. *
Valori di emissione sonora determinati secondo EN 60335-2-79. Inl:orm.acbes sobre ruido/ P40 P45 P50 P55 P57 P60
In genere il livello di rumore ponderato A del prodotto &: c Iracaod = S iad g 0 GOREG,
. /alores de emiss&o sonora determinados de acordo com a -
Livello di pressione sonora dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82 0-79
Livello di potenza sonora_ dB(A) 97 9% 93 94 93 97 Normalmente, os niveis de ruido com ponderacéo A do produto sao:
Incertezza K dB 3 3 3 3 3 3 Nivel de pressao sonora dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82
Indossare protezioni acustiche! Nivel de poténcia sonora  dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97
\S/:l:oor;‘ ;o;ali divibrazione ah (somma del vettore triassiale) e incertezza K determinati Incerteza K B 3 3 3 3 3 3
EN 60335-2-79: Use protecdo auditiva!
Valore di emissione delle  m/s? 01 02 04 04 04 02 Valores totais de vibragao ah (soma do vetor triax) e incerteza K determinados de acordo
vibrazioni a com EN 60335-2-79:
h
Incertezza K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 | 05 Valor de emisséo de m/s? 01 02 04 04 04 02
vibracdo a,
PL - Dane techniczne Incerteza K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05
Numer artykutu Patrz numer seryjny (tabliczka znamionowa) na myjce NL - Technische informatie
ci$nieniowej
Moc znamionowa kW 1,7 1,7 18 20 21 22 Artikelnummer Zie het artikelnummer (typeplaatie) op de
‘Temperatura maksymalna  °C 40 40 40 40 40 40 egedithvelniay
wody zasilajacej Nomainale vermogen kW 1,7 17 18 20 21 22
Przeplyw minimalny I/min 65 6,6 70 75 83 83 Toevoerstemperatuur max. °C 40 40 40 40 40 40
Ciénienie dopuszczalne MPa 12 125 13 14 14 15 Toevoerscapaciteit min. I/mn 65 66 70 75 83 83
Ciénienie znamionowe MPa 8 84 9 94 97 11 Toegestane druk MPa 12 125 13 14 14 15
Przeplyw znamionowy I/min 52 59) 60 65 65 67 Geschatte druk MPa 8 84 9 94 97 11
Ciénienie maksymalne wody MPa 10 ~ 10 10 10 10 10 Geschatte stroomverbruik  I/min = 52 =~ 52 60 65 65 67
zasilajacej Maximale toevoersdruk MPa 1,0 1,0 10 10 10 10
Funkcja AUTOSTOP ° ° ° ° ° Automatische stopfunctie . . . . .
Waga (zgodnie z EPTA kg 10~ 10 105 106 106 112 Gewicht volgens de EP- kg 10 10 105 106 106 112
01: 2014) TA-Procedure 01:2014
Klasa ochrony Il ] Il Il I |
Beschermindsklasse Il Il Il Il Il |
Numer seryjny Pﬁtr_z numer seryjny (tabliczka znamionowa) na myjce Serienummer Zie het serienummer (typeplaatje) op de
ci$nieniowej hogedrukreiniger
gedrukreinigel
Podane wartosci obowigzuja dla napiecia znamionowego [U] 230 V. Dla réznych napigc i modeli “De gegeven waarden zijn geldig voor een nominale spanning [U] van 230 V. Voor ver-
przeznaczonych dla poszczegolnych krajow, wartosci te mogg si¢ rézni¢. Cykle rozruchowe
Fenerujs krotkie spadki naplocia, Zaklocenta w pracy innyeh ursadsef | maszyn moga wystapié schillende spanningen en modellen voor specifieke landen kunnen deze waarden variéren.
w przypadku niesprzyjajacych warunkéw w sieci. Zaklocenia nie powinny wystepowaé jezeli Startcycli genereren korte spanningsvallen en er kan een storing optreden met andere
impedancja systemu wynosi ponizej 0,276 oma. W razie watpliwosci skontaktuj sie z dostawcy apparatuur / machines in geval van eden van het r
energii” Er zijn geen storingen te verwachten voor systeemimpedanties onder 0.276 ohm. Neem
Informacje o halasie/wibracjach P40 P45 P50 P55 P57 P60 bij twijfel contact op met uw netwerkleverancier. *
‘Wartoéci emisji dZzwigku okreslone zgodnie z EN 60335-2-79 ?ewldts- en trillingsin- P40 P45 P50 P55 P57 P60
ormatie
Zazwyczaj, wazony poziom dzwigku A produktu to: T ————— EN 60335-9-79.
% volgen: FRT2),
Poziom ciénienia akusty-  dB(A) 84 8 80 81 89 82 celuldsulistoot vasigesteld voigens
cznego Het A-gewogen geluidsdrukniveau van het product zijn doorgaans:
Poziom mocy akustycznej  dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 o7 Geluidsdrukniveau: dB(A) 84 8 80 81 89 82
Niepewnos¢ pomiaru K 4B 3 3 3 2 3 B Geluidssterkteniveau dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97
Stosowac stuchawki ochrone! Onzekerheid K aB 3 3 3 8 38 38
Sumaryczne wartosci drgan ah (suma wektoréw triax) i niepewnosé pomiaru Draag gehoorbescherming!
K wyznaczona zgodnie z Totale waarden van trillingen en Uncertainty K triax vector som) bepaald volgens
EN 60335-2-79: EN 60335-2-79:
Wartos¢ emisji drgari a, m/s? o1 02 04 04 04 02 Trillingsuitstootwaarde a, m/s? o1 02 04 04 04 @ 02
Niepewno$¢ pomiaru K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05 Onzekerheid K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05
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RU - TexHuueckue aanHble

. HOMED apTUKYN (PVPMEHHaA TabANHKa C TeXHUHECKIMM

Homep aptukyna
AakHBIMY) Ha YCTPOTCTBE.

FR - Données Techniques

Voir le numéro darticle (plaque signalétique) sur le
nettoyeur haute-pression

Numéro de l'article

Puissance nominale kW 17 17 18 20 21 22
Homuranehan moupocts (kW 17 S 1S BEON 2! EER Température dalimenta-  °C 40 40 40 40 40 40
Temnepatypa nogasaemoit  °C 40 40 40 40 40 @ 40 tion max.
Bop! (makc) Taux d'approvisionne- Vmn 65 66 70 76 83 | 83
Konudectso nogasaemoit  I/min - 65 66 70 75 83 83 ment min.
BoAe! (1) Pression admissible MPa 12 125 13 14 14 15
[Naenenue Hanopa (makc.)  MPa 12 125 13 14 14 5} Pression nominale MPa 8 84 ) 94 97 M
HomuHansHoe gasnexne MPa 8 84 9 94 97 11 Débit nominal /min 52 59 60 65 65 67
HomuransHeiid pacxon Uil 52 a2 60 MOON 65 WO Pression d'entrée max- MPa 10 10 1,0 1,0 1,0 10
MakcumansHoe snyckioe  MPa 10 10 10 10 10 10 imale
Aasnenne Fonction autostop . J . 0 .
PYHKUMA 3BTOOCTaHOBKN . : . - Poids selon EP- kg 10 10 105 106 106 112
Bec 8 COOTBETCTBUM C kg 10 10 105 106 106 11,2 TA-Procédure 01: 2014
npoueaypoii EPTA 01:2014 Classe de protection I I Il Il Il I
(EBponeiickas accoumauma
nponssoauTeneii Numéro de série Voir le numéro d'article (plaque signalétique) sur le
P ) nettoyeur haute-pression
SNEeKTPOUHCTPYMEHTOB,
P Py “Les valeurs indiquées sont valables pour une tension nominale [U] de 230 V. Pour différentes
Knacc sawmtsl I Il I Il Il tensions et modeles d'autres pays spécifiques, ces valeurs peuvent varier. Les cycles de démar-
Po— rage génerent de courtes chutes de tension. Des interférences avec dautres équipements /
CepuitHibili Homep CM. HOMED apTukyna (pMpMmerHan Tabiuaka ¢ machines peuvent survenir en cas de conditions défavorables du réseau dalimentation. Des
TeXHU4ECKUMU AaHHbIMM) Ha yCTpOVicTBe. ne sont pas & prévoir pour des impédances du systeme inférieures &
“ YkasaHHble 3HAUEHMA AEVICTBUTENbHB A8 HOMUHANLHOO HanpAxeHHa [U] 0276 ohm. En cas de doute, veuillez contacter votre autorité d'approvisionnement. *
230 B. [11A paznnyHbix 3HA4YEHWI HANPAKEHUA 1 MOAENel ANA KOHKPETHbIX Informations sur le bruit/vibrations P40 P45 P50 P55 P57 P60
CTPaH 371 3HaYEHWUA MOTYT OTAMYATLCA. [PK 3anycKe LMKOB reHepupyloTes Val démissi déterming £ . tal EN
KpaTKoBpemeHHble nepenagapl HanpaxeHua. Npu HebAAronpUATHBIX YCA0BUAX GIEIS CIEIESER SehElS CEEmIEES Cem =i & B hEmS
3N1EKTPOCETU MOTYT BO3HMKATb NOMeXM ANA APYroro 06opyAosaHus/ 60335-2-79.
ycTpoicTs.Mpu mnesakce cuctembl ke 0,276 OM HencnpasHoCTei He Les niveaux de bruit pondérés A du produit sont généralement les suivants:
oXMAaeTCA. B cyuae COMHEHHI, NOXaNyicTa, CBAXKMTECH ¢ Balmm otaenom Niveau de pression dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82
3HeprocHabkeHua.” acoustique
Mropmauus o wyme/ P40 (P45 PS5O P55 P57 P60 Niveau de puissance dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 o7
BuGpaumn sonore
3Ha4yeHWA YpoBHsA LWyMa onpeaeneHs! B cooTseTcTemm ¢ EN 60335-2-79. Incertitude K dB 3 3 3 3 3 3
OBbIYHO YPOBHM LLyMa, PACCHUTaHHbIE MO WKane A, ABNAIOTCA Portez une protection auditive!
SIS Valeurs totales de vibration ah (somme vectorielle triax) et incertitude K déterminées con-
YpoBeHb 38yKOBOrO dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82 formément & la norme EN 60335-2-79:
Aasnexua Valeur d'émission de m/s? 01 02 04 04 04 02
YposeHb MowHocTv 38yka  dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97 vibrations a,
HeonpeaenenrocTs K dB 3 3 3 3 3 3 Incertitude K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05
HocuTe cpeacTsa 3awuTsi opranos cayxal LT - Techniniai duomenys
CymmapHble 3HaqeHnA Bnbpaunn ah (Cymma TPUaKCHanbHbIX BEKTOPOB) W HeonpeaeneHHocT K
onpeaensioca 6 cooreeTcTany ¢ EN 60335-2-79:
3HaueHme ypoBHs m/s? 01 02 04 04 04 02 Straipsnio numeris i'g‘i'ﬁ:‘fi'z'izsm" ptmegQeninmelplokstlantatisio
B1bGpaLyK a,
Pl 3, Nominin galia W 17 17 18 20 21 | 22
HeonpeaeneHHocTs K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05 — =
Maksimali tiekimo tem- C 40 40 40 40 40 40
perat ra.
Minimalus tiekimo lygis. 1/min 65 6,6 70 75 83 83
Leidziamas sl gis MPa 12 125 13 14 14 15
Nomininis sl gis MPa 8 84 9 9,4 97 1"
Nomininis srautas 1/min 52 52 6,0 6,5 65 6,7
Maksimalus sisselas- MPa 1,0 1,0 10 10 10 10
kerdhk
Automaatse peatumise . o . o .
funktsioon
Svoris pagal EPTA-Pro- kg 10 10 105 106 106 112

tsedr 01:2014

Apsaugin klas Il 1l Il ] Il |

Peri r kite serijos numer (vertinimo lentel ) ant auksto

Serijos numeris
sl gio ploviklio.

"Pateiktos vert s galioja nomininiam tampos [U] lygiui 230 V. Skirtingoms tampos reikém ms

ir konkre ioms 3alims modeliams 3ios vert s gali skirtis. Paleidimo ciklai sukelia trumpalaikius
tampos kritimus. Nepalankiomis elektros tinklo s lygomis gali pasireikéti sutrikimai kit rengini /
ar masin darbe. Sistemos trukdzi ne prasta tik tis esant sistemos varzoms Zemiau 0,276 omai.
Jel turite abejoni , prasome susisiekti su savo Tiekim Valdzia."

Triuksmo/Vibracijos informacija P40 P45 P50 P55 P57 P60
Triukdmo emisijos vert s nustatytos pagal EN 60335-2-79.

Paprastai produkto A svoriniai triukSmo lygiai yra:

Triuksmo sl gio lygis dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82
Triukdmo galios lygis dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97
Neterminuota K dB 3 3 3 3 3 3

D v kite klausos apsaug !

Vibracijos visos vert s ah (trij ai vektoriaus suma) ir neterminuota K nustatytos pagal
EN 60335-2-79:

Vibracijos emisijos vert a m/s? 0,1 02 04 04 04 02

Neterminuota K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05




EE - Tehnilised andmed

LV - Tehniskie dati,

Artiklinumber See article number (rating plate) on pressure washer Raksta numurs Skatiet raksta numuru (v rt juma pl ksn ) uz augsta
Nominaalne i KW 17 17 18 (20 21 99 e M e
MOL”'”“ ”‘e V‘:'”t‘s“_s  BE B BE Normin | jauda KW 17 17 18 20 21 22
axomage otepnge: Maksim | barosanas °C 40 40 40 40 40 40
Toitekiirus. |/min 6,5 6,6 70 75 83 83 temperat ra
Lubatud rohk MPal 12 [Hi208 13 {4 14 b Minim lais barosanas /mn 65 66 70 75 83 83
Nominaalréhk MPa 8 84 9 94 97 11 trums
Nominaalne vooluhulk |/min 52 5% 60 65 6,5 6,7 Pie aujamais spiediens MPa 12 125 13 14 14 5]
Maksimaalne sisselas- MPa 10 1,0 1,0 10 10 1,0 Nomin lais spiediens MPa 8 84 9 94 97 11
kerGhk Nomin lais pl sma I/min 52 52 60 65 65 67
Automaatse peatumise . . . . . Maksim lais iegjas MPa 10 10 10 10 10 10
funktsioon spiediens
Kaal vastavalt EPTA-pro- kg 10 10 105 106 106 112 Autom tisk aptur Sanas . o . . .
tseduurile 01:2014 funkcija
Kaitseklass I I o I ! Svars saska ar EPTA kg 10 10 105 106 106 112
Seerianumber Vaadake korgsurvepesuri seri i) proced ru 01:2014
"Esitatud vadriused kehtivad nimipinge [U] korral 230 V. Erinevate pingete ja konkreetsete Aizsargklase L “ L 0 L !
riikide mudelite korral vGivad need vaértused erineda. Kiivitusprotsessid tekitavad lihiajalisi S rijas numurs Skatiet s rijas numuru (v rt juma pl ksn ) uz augsta
pinge languseid. Ebasoodsate elekirivargu tingimuste korral vaib esineda héireid teiste spiediena mazg t ja."
seadmete/masinate to5s. "Sie nor d tie v rt bu ir der gi nomin lai spriegumam [U] 230 V. Daz diem spriegumiem
Haireid ei tohiks oodata stisteemi takistuste korral alla 0,276 oomi. Kahtluse korral un mode iem konkr t m valst m § s v rt bas var ats irties. Palaisanas cikli izraisa slaic gas
pésrduge oma Elektrivarustusasutuse poole.” sprieguma kritumus. Nepareizu elekirot kla apst k os var rasties trauc jumi citai apr ko~
- N jumam/ier ¢ mSist mas pretest bai zem 0,276 oma k das nav j gaida. Ja rodas Saubas,
No;;eN ibration Infor P40 P45 PSO PS5 P57 PEO 1 dzu, sazinieties ar savu elektroapg des iest dia."
mation Troksnis/Vibr cilas inform cija P40 P45 P50 P55 P57 P60
Heliemissiooni vaartused maaratletud vastavalt EN 60335-2-79.
Ska as emisijas v rt bas noteiktas, vadoties p ¢ EN 60335-2-79.
Tavaliselt toote A-kaalutud miratasemed on:
Tipiski produkta A-svaram svarot s ska as | me i ir:
Helirshutase dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82 S . =) B 80 i1 8o 2
Helivgimsuse tase dB(A) 97 | 96 93 94 93 o sia as _Sp‘:d‘elna  menis ZB(A) 9; :z = :4 - 27
Maaramatuse K dB 3 3 3 3 3 3 N asas !éu asK men's ® 5 5 5
Kandke kuulmiskaitset! eprecizit te dB El El El
Lietojiet dzirdes aizsardz bu!
ah (triax ja ebajarjekindlus K
vastavalt Vibr cijas kop j s v rt bas ah (triax vektora summa) un neprecizit te K noteiktas vadoties
EN 60335-2-70: p c EN 60335-2-79:
Vibratsiooni emissio- m/s? 01 02 04 04 04 02 Vibr cijas emisijas v rt ba ah ~m/s? 01 02 04 0.4 04 02
onivaartus a, Neprecizit te K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 08
3 2 05 05 05 05 05 05
Magramatuse K m/s HU - M szaki adatok
RO - Date tehnice
omds(i mosén
Article number Consulta i num rul articolului (placa de rating) de pe.
sp | torul cu presiune Névleges teljesitmény kW 1,7 17 18 20 21 2,2
Putere nominal kw 17 17 18 20 21 22 Maximalis ellaté °C 40 40 40 40 40 40
Temperatura maxim de  °C 40 40 40 40 40 40 h mérseklet
alimentare Minimum ellatasi se- I/min 65 6,6 70 75 83 83
Rata minim de alimentare I/min 65 6,6 70 75 83 83 besség
Presiune admis MPa 10 1256 13 14 14 15 Engedélyezett nyomas MPa 12 126 13 14 14 16
Presiune nominal MPa 8 84 9 94 o7 11 Névleges nyomas MR 5 [ucigy O OGN o7 [l
Debit nominal Vit 5.0 52 60 656 65 67 Névleges dramlés I/min 52 52 60 65 65 67
Presiune maxim de intrare MPa 1,0 1,0 10 10 1,0 1,0 Maxm}al\s bemeneti MPa 1.0 1.0 10 10 1.0 1.0
nyomas
Func ia de oprire automat . 0 . . . Ayt tikus ledllita
utomatikus ledllitas . . . . .
Greutate conform proce- kg 10 10 105 106 106 112 funkeié
durii EPTA-01:2014 » —
Slily az EPTA eljaras kg 10 10 1056 106 106 11,2
Clas de protec ie Il ] Il Il Il | 01:2014 szerint
Num r de serie Vezi num rul de serie (placa de rating) de pe spalatorul " " "
cu presiune Védelmi osztaly 1l Il 1] 1l I |
"alorile furnizate sunt valabile pentru o tensiune nominal [U] de 230 V. Pentru tensiuni Sorozatszam SLésd a sorozatszamot (értékel cimke) a magasn-
diferite i modele destinate anumitor ri, aceste valori pot varia. Ciclurile de pornire pot jyomeasulmoson)
genera sc deri scurte de tensiune. Interferen e cu alte echipamente/m sini pot ap rea "Ezek az értékek 230 V névleges fesziltség [U] esetén érvényesek. Kilonboz
in cazul unor condi ii nefavorabile ale sistemului de alimentare. Defec iunile nu sunt de feszilltségek és orszagok szamara tervezett modellek esetén ezek az értékek valtozhatnak,
a teptat pentru impedan e ale sistemului sub 0,276 ohmi. In caz de indoial , v rug m s A kezdeti ciklusok rovid ideig tart6 feszilltségeskkenéseket okozhatnak. Zavarok més
contacta i furnizorul dvs. de energie electric " berendezések esetén el kedvez tlen hal6zati rendszeri
pra— . o esetén. nem vérhatok az 0,276 ohm alatti rendszerimped-
\r}jorgna !“P”V'”d zgomot: P40 P45 P50 PSS P57 PO ancidkndl. Kétség esetén kérjik, Iépjen kapcsolatba az ellét6 hatésagaval”
ul/vibra lile
Zaj/Rezgés Informécio P40 P45 P50 PB5 P57 P60
Valorile emisiilor sonore determinate conform EN 60335-2-79. d 9
A hangkibocsatasi értékek az EN 60335-2-79 szerint keriiltek
De obicei, nivelurile de zgomot ponderate A ale produsului sunt: meghatdrozasra.
Altalaban a termék A-sulyozott zajszintjei a kovetkez k:
Nivelul de presiune sonor  dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82 4 ! J
Nivelul de putere sonor dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97 Hangnyomasszint dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 « 82
Incertitudinea K dB 3 3 3 3 3 3 Hangteljesitményszint dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97
Purtati protec ie auditiv ! K bizonytalansag dB 3 3 3 3 3 3
) Viseljen hallasvéd t!
Valorile totale de vibra ii ah (suma vectorial triaxial ) i incertitudinea K determinate
e BN R A rezgés teljes értéke ah (riaxidis vektor 6sszeg) és a K bizonytalansag az EN 60335-2-
Valoarea emisiilor de m/s? 01 02 04 04 04 02 79 szerint keriiltek meghatérozésra:
vibra ii a, Rezgésemiszi6 értékea,  m/s? 01 02 04 04 04 02
Incertitudinea K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05 K bizonytalansag m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05
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SK - Technické udaje

HR- Teh

Broj lanka Pogledajte broj lanka (tablica s ocjenama) na perilici

fslo lanku Pozrite si islo vyrobku (Udajové tabu ka) na isti i pod tlakom

W@ e vl fritisy Ocjena shage kW 17 17 18 20 21 22
Hodnoceny vykon kW nr o 18 20 21 22 Maksimalna temperatura  °C 40 40 40 40 40 40
Maximalni teplota dodavky °C 40 40 40 40 40 40 napajanja
Minimalni doddvkovy tok I/min 6,5 6,6 70 75 83 83 Minimalna stopa opskrbe  1/min 6,5 6,6 70 75 83 f4E)
Povoleny tlak MPa 12 125 13 14 14 15 Dopusteni tlak MPa 12 125 13 14 14 15
Hodnoceny tlak MPa 8 84 9 94 97 11 Qcijenjeni tlak MPa 8 84 9 94 97 11
Hodnoceny pr tok |/min 52 5% 60 65 6,5 6,7 Qcijenjeni protok I/min 5,2 5,2 60 65 6,5 67
Maximalni vstupni tlak MPa 10 1,0 1,0 10 1,0 10 Maksimalni ulazni tlak MPa 1,0 10 1,0 1,0 10 1,0
Funkce automatického . © . © . Funkcija automatskog . © . © .
zastaveni zaustavljanja
Hmotnost podle postupu kg 10 10 1056 106 106 11,2 Tezina prema EPTA kg 10 10 1056 106 106 112
EPTA-01:2014 postupku 01:2014
Ochranné t ida Il Il Il Il Il | Zastitni razred Il Il Il Il Il |
Sériové islo Pozrite si sériové islo (idajova tabu ka) na istii Serijski broj Pogledaite seriski broj (tablica s ocjenama) na perilici

vysokotlakovyich vodnyich priidov pod tlakom
"Uvedené hodnoty platia pre nominalne napétie [U] 230 V. Pre rozne napéitia a modely "Navedene vrijednosti vrijede za nominalni napon [U] od 230 V. Za razli ite naponske vri-
ur ené pre konkrétne krajiny sa tieto hodnoty mozu Ii8i . Spus acie cykly generujd krétke jednosti | modele za odre ene zemlje, te vrijednosti mogu varirati. Po etni ciklusi generiraju
poklesy napitia. Pri nepriaznivjich podmienkach v elekirickom rozvode moze dojs k kratke padove napona. Mogu a je interferencija s drugim ure ajima/strojevima u slu aju
interferencii s inymi zariadeniami/strojmi. Poruchy sa neo akavaji pri impedanci systému nepovolnih uvjeta na mrezi. Kvarovi se ne o ekuju za impedancije sustava ispod 0276
nizsej ako 0,276 ohma. V pripade pochybnosti kontaktujte prosim svojho dodévate a ohma. U slu aju sumnje, kontaktirajte svoj opskrbni autoritet.”
elektrickej energie. Informacile o buci/ P40 P45 P50 P55 P57 PBO
Informéacie o hluku/ P40 P46 P50 P55 P57 P60 vibracijama
vibréciach Vrijednosti emisije zvuka odre ene prema EN 60335-2-79.
SHodnoty emisie zvuku stanovené pod a EN 60335-2-79.

Uobi ajene A-vage razine buke proizvoda su:

Typicky vdhované A-trovne hluku vyrobku sd:

: 5 Razina zvu nog tlaka dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82
Hladrna zvukového tlaku dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82 Rezina zvu ne snage BR) 97 % 93 94 93 o7
Hladina zvukovej energie  dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97 Nesigurnost K B 3 3 3 3 3 3
Neistota K dB 3 3 3 3 3 3 " "

Nosite zastitu za sluh!
Pouzivajte ochranné sluchatka!
Celkové hodnoty vibrécii ah (s et trojosového vektora) a neistota K stanovené pod a Ukupne vibracijske vrijednosti ah (troosni vektorski zbroj) i nesigumost K odre ene prema
EN 60335-2-79: EN 60335-2-79:
Hodnota emisie vibracifa, m/s? 01 02 04 04 04 02 Viijednost emisije vibracija a, m/s? 01 02 04 04 04 02
Neistota K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05 Nesigurnost K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05

SI - Tehni ni podatki

CZ - Technicka data

Stevilka artikla Oglejte si stevilko izdelka (ocenjevalna plos a) na islo polozky Viz islo vyrobku (doru ovact list) na vysokotlakém isti i
istilniku pod visokim tlakom
Ocena mo i kW 17 17 18 20 21 22 Hodnoceny vykon kW 17 17 18 20 21 22
Najvisja temperatura napajanja °C 40 40 40 40 40 40 Maximalni teplota napdjeni °C 40 40 40 40 40 40
Najmanjsa stopnja na- 1/min 65 6,6 70 756 83 83 Minimdlni rychlost napéjeni I/min 65 6,6 70 756 83 83
pajanja Povoleny tlak MPa 12 125 13 14 14 15
Dovoljen tlak MPa 12 125 13 14 14 i3 Hodnoceny tlak MPa 8 84 9 94 97 11
Ocena tlaka MPa 8 84 9 94 97 11 Hodnoceny pr tok I/min 52 52 60 66 65 67
Ocenjen pretok V/mn 52 52 60 65 65 67 Maximéini vstupnf tlak MPa 10 10 10 10 10 10
Najvigji vhodni tlak MPa 10 10 10 10 10 10 Funkce automatického . U . 0 .
Samodejna ustavitev funkcije . . . . . zastaveni
Teza v skladu z EPTA kg 10 10 105 106 106 112 Hmotnost podle postupu kg 10 10 105 106 106 11,2
postopkom 01:2014 EPTA 01:2014
Zas itni razred Il ] Il ] 1] | Ochrannd t ida Il 1] Il Il ] |
Serijska $tevilka Oglejte si serijsko Stevilko (ocenjevalna plos ) na Sériové fslo Viz sériové islo (doru ovacf list) na vysokotlakém istii
istilniku pod visokim tlakom
"Navedene vrednosti veljajo za nominalno napetost [U] 230 V. Za razli ne napetosti in "Uvedené hodnoty plati pro nominalni nap ti U] 230 V. Pro r zné nap ti a modely pro
modele za dolo ene drzave se lahko te vrednosti razlikujejo. Zagoni povzro ajo kratke konkrétni zem se tyto hodnoty mohou isit. Spoust cf cykly generuji krétkodobé poklesy
padce napetosti. Pri neugodnih razmerah v omrezju lahko pride do moten; v drugi opremi/ nap ti. P i nep iznivych podminkéch v elektrické siti m Ze dojit k ruSent provozu jinjch
strojih. Motnje niso pri akovane pri impedancah sistema pod 0,276 ohma. V primeru dvoma za fzeni/stroj . Poruchy nejsou o ekévany p i impedanci systému nizsi nez 0,276 ohmu. V
se obrnite na svojega dobavitelja elekiri ne energije.” pipad pochybnosti kontaktujte sv j dodavatel elekirické energie.”
Informacije o hrupu/ P40 P45 P50 P55 P57 P60 Informace o hluku/ P40 P45 P50 P85 P57 P60
vibracijah vibracich
SVrednosti emisije zvoka dolo ene v skladu z EN 60335-2-79. Hodnoty emise zvuku ur eny podle EN 60335-2-79.
TObi ajno so tehtane A-utezene ravni hrupa izdelka: Obvykle vazené A-trovn hluku vyrobku jsou:
Raven zvo nega tlaka dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82 Hladina zvukového tlaku  dB(A) 84 83 80 81 89 82
Raven zvo ne mo i dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97 Hladina zvukového vykonu dB(A) 97 96 93 94 93 97
Nevarnost K dB 3 3 3 8 3 38 Nejistota K dB 3 3 3 8 38 8
Nosite za3 ito za sluh! Noste sluchovou ochranu!
Skupne vrednosti vibracij ah (triax vektorski sestevek) in nevarnost K, dolo ene v skladu Celkové hodnoty vibracf ah (vektorovy sou et trojného sm ru) a nejistota K ur eny podie
2EN 60335-2-79: EN 60335-2-79:
Vrednost emisije vibracij a,_ m/s? o1 02 04 04 04 02 Hodnota emise vibracia,  m/s? 01 02 04 04 04 = 02
Nevarnost K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 05 Nejistota K m/s? 05 05 05 05 05 = 05




ES Declaracién de conformidad CE
IT Dichiarazione di conformita CE
PL Deklaracja zgodnosci CE

PT Declaragdo de conformidade CE
NE CE-conformiteitsverklaring

FR Déclaration de conformité CE
RU leknapauuma cootetctua CE

EE CE Vastavusdeklaratsioon

LV CE Atbilstibas deklaracija

LT CE Atitikties deklaracija

RO CE Declara ie de conformitate
HU CE Megfelel ségi nyilatkozat

A\ /A
SK CE Vyhlasenie o zhode l \\ Il \

HR CE Izjava o uskla enosti '

ENCE Declaration of Conformity explains the following conformity according to EU directives and norms for high pressure
cleaner model: DECE Konformitatserklarung erklart die folgende Konformitdt gemaR EU-Richtlinien und Normen fiir das
Hochdruckreinigermodell: NOCE Samsvarsarkleering som forklarer fglgende overensstemmelse i henhold til EU-direktiver og
standarder for hgytrykksvasker, modell: DACE Overensstemmelseserklzaering der forklarer fglgende overholdelse i henhold til EU
direktiver og standarder for hgjtryksvaskemodel: SECE-forsdkran forklarar féljande 6verensstammelse enl. EU-direktivoch standarder
for artikeln: FICE-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus selittdd seuraavan EU:n direktiivien ja korkealla paineella toimivien pesurimallien
normien mukaisuuden: ISCE Yfirlysing um samraemi Utskyrir eftirfarandi samraemi samkvaemt Evréputilskipunum og venjum er varda
haprystideelur: ESLa declaracion de conformidad de la CE exige el cumplimiento de las directivas y las normas de la UE para el modelo
de maquina de lavado de alta presion: ITLa Dichiarazione di conformita CE illustra la seguente conformita secondo le direttive e le
norme UE per il modello di pulitore ad alta pressione: PTA Declaragdo de conformidade da CE explica a seguinte conformidade, de
acordo com as diretrizes e normas da UE para o modelo de lavadora de alta pressdo: PLDeklaracja zgodnosci CE okresla zgodnos¢ z
dyrektywami i normami UE dla modelu myjki wysokocisnieniowej: NLDe CE-conformiteitsverklaring stelt de volgende conformiteit
volgens EU-richtlijnen en normen voor hogedrukreinigers vast: FRLa déclaration de conformité CE explique la conformité suivante
conformément aux directives et normes de I’'UE pour le modele du nettoyeur haute-pression: RUJeknapauua cootsetctansa CE
06bACHAET CneayloLiee COOTBETCTBME COMMACHO AMPeKTMBaM U Hopmam EC ana mogenei ounctuteneit BbICOKOTO AaBneHUs:
EECE-vastavusdeklaratsioon selgitab vastavust vastavalt ELi direktiividele ja normidele k&rgrohupesuri mudeli puhul:
LVCE atbilstibas deklaracija skaidro $adu atbilstibu saskana ar ES direktivam un normam augspiediena tiritaja modelim:
LTCE atitikties deklaracija paaiskina $ig atitiktj pagal ES direktyvas ir standartus auksto slégio valiklio modeliui: ROCE
Declaraia de conformitate explic urm toarea conformitate conform directivelor i normelor UE pentru modelul de
cur tor cu presiune inalt: HUCE Az &sszhangnyilatkozat magyarazza a koévetkez megfelelést az EU iranyelvek
és szabvanyok alapjan a magasnyomasu tisztito6 modellel kapcsolatban: SKCE Prehlasenie o zhode vysvet uje
nasledujucu zhodu pod a smernic a noriem EU pre model istia pod vysokym tlakom: HRCE Izjava o uskla enosti
objasnjava sljede u uskla enost prema smjernicama i normama EU za model visokotla nog istaa: SICE lzjava o
skladnosti pojasnjuje naslednjo skladnost v skladu z EU direktivami in standardi za model istilca pod visokim tlakom:
CZCE Prohlageni o shod vysv tluje nasledujici shodu podle sm rnic a norem EU pro model istie s vysokym tlakem

EASY P40/ P45/ P50 / P55 / P60
(2006/42/EC)(2006/95/EC)(2004/108/EC)(2011/65/EU)
(EN 55014-1)(EN 556014-2)(EN 60335-1)EN 60335-2-79)(EN 61000-3-2)(EN 61000-3-11)

ENApplied conformity evaluation method: DEAngewandte Konformitdtsbewertungsmethode: NOAnvendt
overensstemmelsesvurderingsmetode: DAAnvendt overensstemmelsesvurderingsmetode:  SETillampade harmoniserade
normer: FIKaytetty vaatimustenmukaisuuden arviointimenetelma: ISAdferd sem notud var til ad meta samremid:
ESMétodo de evaluacion de conformidad aplicado: ITMetodo di valutazione della conformita applicato: PTMétodo de
avaliagdo de conformidade aplicado: PLZastosowana metoda oceny zgodnosci: NLDe toegepaste methode voor evaluatie
van conformiteit: FRMéthode d’évaluation de la conformité appliquée: RUMpuMMEHsEeMbIi MeTos OLEHKM COOTBETCTBMA:
EE:Kohaldatav vastavushindamismeetod Piemérotais LV:atbilstibas novértésanas veids LT:Taikoma atitikties vertinimo metodika

EN CE declaration of Conformity

DE CE-Erkldrung

NO CE Samsvarsaerkleering

DA CE- Overensstemmelseserklaering
SE CE-forsakran

FI CE vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
IS CE Yfirlysing um samraemi

Sl CE Izjava o skladnosti
CZ CE Prohlaseni o shod

EN Appendix DA Appendiks 1S vidauka PT apéndice FR Annexe LV Pielikums HU Melléklet Sl Pripis
DE Anhang SE Appendiks ES apéndice PLt3 cznik RU npunoxenune LT Priedas SK Priloha CZ P iloha
NO Vedlegg Fl liite IT Allegato NL Bijlage EE Lisand RO Anex HR Prilog

EN Sound power level. DE Schalleistungspegel. NO Lydstyrke. DA Lydeffektniveau. SE Bullerniva. FI Adnitehotaso. IS Hljédaflsstig. ES Nivel de potencia
acustica. IT Livello di potenza Sonora. PT Nivel de poténcia sonora. PL Poziom mocy akustycznej. NL Geluidsvermogensniveau. FR Niveau de puissance
acoustique. RU i ypoBeHb 3ByKoBOM molHocTH. EE HelivBimsuse tase. LV Skanas jaudas limenis. LT Garso galios lygis. RO Nivel de putere sonor .
HU Hangteljesitmény szintSK Hladina zvukovej energie. HR Razina zvu ne snage. S| Raven zvo ne moi. CZ Hladina zvukového vykonu

EN Measured DE Gemessen NO Malt DA Malt SE Uppmatt
FI Mitattu IS Maelt ES Medido IT Misurato PT Medido PL
Zmierzony NL Gemeten FR Mesuré RU 3amepeHHbit EE

EN Guaranteed DE Garantiert NO Garantert DA Garanteret SE Garanterad
FI Taattu IS Tryggt ES Garantizado IT Garantito PT Garantido PL
Gwarantowany NL Gegarandeerd FR Garanti RU lapaHTMpOBaHHbIi

EE Tagatud LV Garantéts LT Garantuotas RO Garantat HU Garantalt
SK Zarueny HR Jamen HR Zagotovleno CZ Zarueno

Mdddetud LV Izmérits LT Matuotas RO M surat Mert
SK Merané HR lzmjereno Sl Izmerjeno CZ M eno

97 dB (A)

EN Person in charge of the technical file: DE Verantwortlicher fir die technische Dokumentation NO Person med ansvar for den
tekniske filen: DA Person med ansvar for den tekniske fil: SE: Person med ansvar fér den tekniska filen Fi Teknisestd dokumentoinnista
vastaava henkil6: 1S Abyrgdarmadur a taeknilegum skjolum: ES Persona responsable del archivo técnico: IT Responsabile della scheda
tecnica: PT Responsavel pelo processo técnico: PL Osoba odpowiedzialna za dokumentacje techniczna: NL De eindverantwoordelijke
van het technisch document: FR Responsable du dossier technique: RU /MU0, OTBETCTBEHHOE 3@ TEXHUYECKYIO JOKYMEHTaLMIO:
EE Tehnilise faili eest vastutav isik LV Tehniskas dokumentacijas atbildiga persona LT Atsakingas asmuo uZ techninj fail3 RO
Persoan responsabil pentru dosarul tehnic HU A technikai dosszié felel se SK Osoba zodpovedna za technicky spis HR
Osoba odgovorna za tehni ki dosje S| Oseba odgovorna za tehni no datoteko CZ Osoba zodpov dna za technicky soubor
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Signed for and on behalf of:
Swantech A/S / AVA
Askoy 21/06/2022

Morten Torlei - CEO
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